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GULF OF MEXICO REPRESENTATION 
 

GULF OF MEXICO FISHERY MANAGEMENT COUNCIL 
REPRESENTATIVE 

 
Steve Bortone 

Executive Director 
Gulf of Mexico Fishery Management Council 

2203 N. Lois Avenue, Suite 1100 
Tampa, FL 33607 
(813) 348-1630 

FAX (813) 348-1711 
Steve.bortone@gulfcouncil.org 

 
ALTERNATE: 

 
Dr. Rick Leard 

(Same address and telephone number) 
rick.leard@gulfcouncil.org 

 
 

GULF SEA GRANT REPRESENTATIVE 
 

David L. Nieland 
Associate Executive Director 

233 Sea Grant Building 
Louisiana State University 
Baton Rouge, LA 70803 

(225) 578-6373 
Cell:  (225-939-0577 
FAX (225) 578-6613 

dniela@lsu.edu 
 

ALTERNATE: 
 

Dr. LaDon Swann 
 Director, Mississippi-Alabama Sea Grant Consortium 

703 East Beach Drive 
Ocean Springs, MS 39564 

 (228) 818-8843  
FAX (228) 818-8841 
(251) 861-3018 (AL) 
FAX (251) 861-2344 
swanndl@auburn.edu 
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GULF STATES MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION 

REPRESENTATIVE 
 

Mr. Larry B. Simpson 
Executive Director 

Gulf States Marine Fisheries Commission 
2404 Government Street 

Ocean Springs, MS  39564 
(228) 875-5912 

FAX (228) 875-6604 
lsimpson@gsmfc.org 

 
ALTERNATE: 

 
Mr. Dave Donaldson 

(Same address and telephone number) 
ddonaldson@gsmfc.org 

 
 

GULF RECREATIONAL REPRESENTATIVE 
 
 

Mr. James Franks 
The University of Southern Mississippi 

Center for Fisheries Research and Development 
Gulf Coast Research Laboratory 

703 East Beach Drive 
Ocean Springs, MS 39564 

(228) 872-4202 
FAX (228) 818-8821 
jim.franks@usm.edu 

 
 

ALTERNATE: 
 

Mr. Read Hendon 
University of Southern Mississippi 

Center for Fisheries Research and Development 
Gulf Coast Research Laboratory 

703 East Beach Drive 
Ocean Springs, MS 39564 

(228) 872-4202 
read.hendon@usm.edu 
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GULF COMMERCIAL REPRESENTATIVE 
 

Bob Gill 
7330 West Golf Club Street 

Crystal River, FL 34429-2508 
(352) 795-3843 

bgillbgill@embarqmail.com 
 
 
 

ALTERNATE:   
To Be Named 

 
 
 
 

GULF STATES REPRESENTATIVE 
 

John Mareska 
Marine Resources Division 

AL Department of Conservation 
and Natural Resources 
2 North Iberville Drive 

Dauphin Island, AL 36528 
(251) 861-2882 

FAX (251) 968-7307 
john.mareska@dcnr.alabama.gov 

 
 

ALTERNATE: 
 

To Be Named 
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SOUTH ATLANTIC STATES REPRESENTATION 
 
 

ATLANTIC STATES MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION 
REPRESENTATIVE 

 
 

Mr. Robert Beal 
 Executive Director 

1050 N. Highland St., Suite 200 A-N 
Arlington, VA 22201 

(703) 842-0740 
FAX (703) 842-0741 

rbeal@asmfc.org 
 
 

ALTERNATE: 
 

Mr. Patrick Campfield 
(Same address and telephone number) 

pcampfield@asmfc.org 
 
 
 
 

SOUTH ATLANTIC FISHERY MANAGEMENT COUNCIL 
REPRESENTATIVE 

 
 

Mr. Robert Mahood 
Executive Director 

4055 Faber Place Drive, Suite 201 
North Charleston, SC  29405 

(843) 571-4366 
FAX (843) 769-4520 

robert.mahood@safmc.net 
 
 

ALTERNATE: 
Mr. Gregg Waugh 

(Same address and telephone number) 
gregg.waugh@safmc.net 
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SOUTH ATLANTIC STATES REPRESENTATIVE 
 

Jessica McCawley 
Director, Division of Marine Fisheries Management 

FL Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission 
2590 Executive Center Circle East, Suite 201 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 617-9635 

FAX (850) 487-4847 
Jessica.mccawley@myfwc.com 

 
 
 

ALTERNATE: 
 

To Be Named 
 
 

SOUTH ATLANTIC RECREATIONAL REPRESENTATIVE 
 
 

Mr. George Geiger 
566 Ponoka Street 

Sebastian, FL 32958 
(772) 388-3183 

georgejgeiger@bellsouth.net 
 
 

ALTERNATE:   
To Be Named 
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SOUTH ATLANTIC COMMERCIAL REPRESENTATIVE 
 
 

Mr. Charles Phillips 
Route 1, Box 1672 # 1 Pelican Point 

Townsend, GA 31331 
(912)832-4423 

FAX (912)832-5228 
ga_capt@yahoo.com 

 
 

ALTERNATE:   
To Be Named 

 
 
 
 

SOUTH ATLANTIC SEA GRANT REPRESENTATIVE 
 
 
 

Mr. M. Richard DeVoe 
SC Sea Grant Consortium 

287 Meeting Street 
Charleston, SC 29401 

(843) 953-2078 
FAX  (843) 953-2080 

Rick.DeVoe@scseagrant.org 
 
 
 

ALTERNATE: 
To Be Named 
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State/Federal Liaison Branch Staff           
 

 
 

National Marine Fisheries Service 
Southeast Regional Office 

State/Federal Liaison Branch 
263 13th Avenue, S. 

St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 
(727) 824-5324 

FAX (727) 824-5364 
 

Ellie Francisco Roche 
Chief, State/Federal Liaison Branch 

Ellie.Roche@noaa.gov 
 

Jeffrey E. Brown 
Fisheries Grants Specialist 

Jeff.Brown@noaa.gov 
 

Kelly B. Donnelly 
Fisheries Grants Specialist 
Kelly.Donnelly@noaa.gov 

 
Robert A. Sadler 

Fisheries Grants Specialist 
Robert.Sadler@noaa.gov 

 
Demetrio (Dax) Ruiz 

Fisheries Grants Specialist 
Dax.Ruiz@noaa.gov 


